

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

CID-2023-487

To :

Ronilyn P. Nieves

EPS/Division GAD Coordinator

Noba J. Rubion

Principal II/Kapatagan National High School

Fegil C. Floreno

Teacher III/Kapatagan National High School

Subject:

ATTENDANCE TO THE AWARDING CEREMONY OF THE

OUTSTANDING PERFORMANCE IN GENDER AND DEVELOPMENT

(GAD) IN REGION XI

Date

November 13, 2023

This is in reference to the Regional Memorandum FTAD-2023-018 dated November 9, 2023 re: ATTENDANCE TO THE AWARDING CEREMONY OF THE OUTSTANDING PERFORMANCE IN GENDER AND DEVELOPMENT (GAD) IN REGION XI, this office directs Ronilyn P. Nieves, Noba J. Rubion and Fegil C. Floreno to attend the said awarding ceremony on November 25, 2023, 1:00 PM at the Grand Regal Hotel, Davao City.

All expenses incurred relative to the participation in the said activity shall be charged against local funds/MOOE, subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

A one day Compensatory Time-Off (CTO) shall be granted as per DepEd Order 53 s. 2003 or the Updated Guidelines on Grant of Vacation Service Credits to Teachers, and Compensatory Time-off (CTO) for Non-Teaching Personnel, for attendance/participation to DepEd activity during weekends.

Other details of the activity are found in the attached Regional Memorandum.

For guidance and compliance.

For and in the absence of Schools Division Superintendent

SOLLIE B. OLIVER, JD, MATE

Chief- School Governance and Operations Division

Officer-In-Charge

Enclosed: As stated. CID/GAD/rpn

271-[1]9[2

MEEDROS SECTION

TIME: [(, Ya~

Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002) Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DAVAO REGION

Office of the Regional Director

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM

FTAD-2023-028

To

Schools Division Superintendents

Subject:

ATTENDANCE TO THE AWARDING CEREMONY OF THE OUTSTANDING PERFORMANCE IN GENDER AND DEVELOPMENT (GAD) IN REGION XI

Date:

November 9, 2023

Relative to Regional Memorandum FTAD-2023-018 dated August 4, 2023 titled: Recognition of Outstanding Performance on Gender and Development (GAD) of Region XI which aims to motivate and acknowledge teachers and schools in the elementary and secondary levels of their exceptional commitment to promote gender equality, gender equity, and women's empowerment, this Office announces the Conduct of the Awarding Ceremony on November 25, 2023, 1:00 PM at Grand Regal Hotel.

The activity will be conducted concurrently with the Awarding of the Achievement of Great Instructional Leadership Award (AGILA) and Exemplary Achievement of Great Laudable Employees (EAGLE).

In view hereof, the following school heads and GAD Focal Persons are advised to attend:

A GAD Focal Persons

SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE	PARTICIPANTS
Davao del Norte	June Angelo Mercado
Davao de Oro	Grace D. Fontillas
Mati City	Ana Mae S. Padulon
Davao Occidental	Nelson Balagtas
Davao Oriental	Mary Grace Y. Mercado
Digos City	Ronilyn P. Nieves
Panabo City	Ailene Anonuevo
Tagum City	Edward Mark Bautista
Davao City	Jonas P. Piore
Samal City	Evangeline C. Bongcac
Davao del Sur	Jessie Sajol



Address: F. Torres St., Davao City (8000) Telephone Nos.: (082) 291-1665; (082) 221-6147 ISO 9001:2015-Certified



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DAVAO REGION

Office of the Regional Director

B. Regional Office

FTAD	Aris B. Juanillo	Chief
	Aida P. Placencia	EPS
	Ronnie S. Mercado	EPS
	Julieta S. Nicolas	ADAS

C. School Heads

SDO	PARTICIPANTS	SCHOOL
Elementary		CHARLEST PROPERTY AND A SECOND RESERVED.
Davao de Oro	School Head/GAD Coordinator	Compostela Central Elementary School Sped Center
Davao City	School Head/GAD Coordinator	Talomo Central Elementary School
Mati City	School Head/GAD Coordinator	Cabubuanan Elementary School
Davao City	Rose Mae A. Rule	Dona Asuncion Hizon Elementary School
Davao de Oro	Michael S. Aňoda, EdD	Libudon Elementary School
Mati City	Edwin A. Irog	Cabubuanan Elementary School
Secondary		REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
Tagum City	School Head/GAD Coordinator	Tagum National High School
Davao de Oro	School Head/GAD Coordinator	Maragusan National High School
Digos City		Kapatagan National High School
Davao de Oro	Rheex G. Castor	Lorenzo S. Sarmiento Nation High School
Digos City	Fegil C. Floreno	Kapatagan National High School
Tagum City	Monica S. Panes	Tagum City National High School

Immediate dissemination and strict compliance of this Memorandum is desired.

RECURDS SECTION

RECURDS SECTION

Director

8v: Vov. 13, 2023



Address: F. Torres St., Davao City (8000) Telephone Nos.: (082) 291-1665; (082) 221-6147

ISO 9001:2015-Certified